CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER BYLAW NO. 8457, 2024

A Bylaw to Amend The Code of Conduct For Council Members Bylaw No. 8408, 2023

The Council of The Corporation of the City of New Westminster in open meeting assembled ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

Citation

1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "The Code of Conduct For Council Members Amendment Bylaw No. 8457, 2024."

Amendments

2. The Code of Conduct For Council Members Bylaw No.8408, 2023 is amended by:

Deleting Section (37) and replacing it with the following new Section (37):

"The appointment of the Ethics Commissioner shall be made by a majority vote of a quorum of Council Members while the suspension or termination shall be made by a 2/3 vote of all Council Members."

Effective Date

3. This amendment shall come into effect on the	Adoption Date of th	iis Bylaw.
GIVEN FIRST READING THIS 22nd day of _	April	2024.
GIVEN SECOND READING THIS <u>22nd</u> day o	f <u>April</u>	_ 2024.
GIVEN THIRD READING THIS <u>22nd</u> day of _	April	_2024.
ADOPTED THIS day of	2024.	
	Mayor F	atrick Johnstone
	Dennis Back, (Corporate Officer

Doc # 2478777 Page 1